## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Schreiber Corporation, Inc.	11/15/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schreiber, LLC
Street Address:	100 Schreiber Drive
City:	Trussville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35173

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5098561
Patent Number:	5304301
Patent Number:	6551516
Patent Number:	6676833
Application Number:	10661349

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (205)488-6084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

205-521-8084 Phone:

Email: gpeterson@bradleyarant.com

Correspondent Name: T. Gregory Peterson Address Line 1: 1819 Fifth Avenue North Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

NAME OF SUBMITTER: T. Gregory Peterson

Total Attachments: 3

500110540

source=Schreiber Assignment#page1.tif source=Schreiber Assignment#page2.tif source=Schreiber Assignment#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PROPERTIES

This Assignment of Patent Properties is made as of the 15 th day of November, 2005, by Schreiber Corporation, Inc., an Alabama corporation (the "Assignor") in favor of Schreiber LLC, an Alabama limited liability company ("Assignee").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor, having a business address at 100 Schreiber Drive, Trussville, Alabama 35173, is the lawful owner of the patents and patent applications as specifically set forth on **Schedule A** which is attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference (collectively the "Patent Properties"); and

**WHEREAS**, Assignee having a business address at 100 Schreiber Drive, Trussville, Alabama 35173, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over and deliver to Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, and any patents or patent applications pending or filed in the United States or a foreign jurisdiction claiming priority to or benefit of one or more of the Patent Properties but which are not listed on Schedule A, as well as any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisional, any foreign counterparts thereof and all patents issuing on any of the foregoing, and any foreign counterparts thereof, together with all registrations, reissues, re-examinations, supplemental protection certificates, or extensions thereof, and any foreign counterparts thereof. Assignor further assigns all income, royalties, damages and payments which are due and payable or which may hereafter become due or payable in respect thereof, and in and to all causes of action, either at law or in equity, and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement, or other unauthorized use or impairment of the rights assigned to Assignee under this Assignment of Patent Properties. Assignor agrees with Assignee to execute and deliver such other and further instruments and take such other and further actions as may be reasonably necessary or appropriate to transfer the Patent Properties, claims for damages by reason of past infringement and other unauthorized use and right to sue and collect therefore to Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the regulatory authority for any individual State and foreign country, is requested to make the proper notation of the foregoing assignment on the patent records of the United States of America and of such State and foreign country.

1/1360183.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Patent Properties on the 15 th day of November, 2005.

SCHREIBER CORPORATION, INC.

Its Chairman

On this 15th day of November, 2005, before me personally came the above named Peter T. Worthen who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the Chairman of Schreiber Corporation, Inc. and the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

NOTARY PUBLIC Torma J. Smith My Commission Expires: 04/28/06

SCHREIBER LLC

Its Chairman

On this 15th day of November, 2005, before me personally came the above named Peter T. Worthen who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the Chairman of Schreiber LLC and the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

STATE OF ALABAMA

) SS COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

NOTARY PUBLIC Morma J. Smith

My Commission Expires: 04/28/06

1/1360183.1

# SCHEDULE A

Country	Patent/Application Number	Title
USA	5,098,561	Machine for Intercepting Solid Constituents in Liquid Streams
USA	5,304,301	Apparatus for the Injection of Compressed Air into a Liquid
USA	6,551,516	Methods for Removing Grit and Grease From Water
USA	6,676,833	Apparatus for Removing Grit and Grease From Water
USA	10/661,349	High Rate Filtration System
Australia	729,854	High Rate Filtration System
Canada	2,274,778	High Rate Filtration System
EPO (Belgium, France, Germany, Great Britan, Ireland and The Netherlands)	0949947	High Rate Filtration System
Mexico	201,580	Apparatus and Process for Biological Wastewater Treatment With Controlled Addition of Carbonaceous Organic Substrates in the Anoxic Phase
Mexico	214,409	High Rate Filtration System
Japan	19980526835T	High Rate Filtration System

1/1360183.1

**RECORDED: 06/02/2006**